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My Elected Officials
Quick Reference Form

US Sen Ron Johnson (R)
Washington DC Phone: 202-224-5323 Fax: 202-228-6965
Website: ronjohnson.senate.gov

US Sen Tammy Baldwin (D)
Washington DC Phone: 202-224-5653
Website: baldwin.senate.gov/contact

The following information can all be found at myvote.wi.gov

US Congressional District # (1-8)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:
State Senate District # (1-33)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:
State Assembly District # (1-99)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:

County

County Supervisor
Name:
Ph: Email:

City Council/Town or Village Board Member
District #
Name:
Ph: Email:
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President of the United States

Joseph Biden (D)
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW ¢ Washington, DC 20500
Whitehouse.gov

(202) 456-1111 (comments) (2028 456-1414 (switchboard)
(202) 456-2121 (visitors’ office) (202) 456-6213 (TTY/TDD comments)
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US Capitol Contact Information

US Capitol Switchboard 2023 224-3121
US Capitol Visitor Center 202) 226-8000
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WISCONSIN CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION

US Senate * senate.gov

Ron Johnson (R) (term expires 2029)

ronjohnson.senate.gov

* 328 Hart Senate Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-5323 (phone)

* District phone numbers

Milwaukee (414) 276-7282
Oshkosh (920) 230-7250
Madison (608) 240-9629

Tammy Baldwin (D) (term expires 2025)

baldwin.senate.gov

* 141 Hart Senate Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-5653 (phone)

* District phone numbers

Eau Claire (715) 832-8424
La Crosse (608) 796-0045
Madison (608) 264-5338
Milwaukee (414) 297-4451
Ashland (715) 832-8424
Green Bay (920) 498-2668
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US House of Representatives * house.gov
CD = Congressional District

Bryan Steil (R-CD 1)

Website: steil.house.gov

* 1526 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-3031

* District phone numbers

Janesville: 608-752-4050; Kenosha: 262-654-1901;
Racine: 262-637-0510

Mark Pocan (D-CD 2)

Website: pocan.house.gov

* 1026 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-2906

* District phone numbers

Madison: 608-258-9800

Derrick Van Orden (R-CD 3)

Website: vanorden.house.gov

* 1513 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-5506

* District phone numbers

Eau Claire: 715-831-9214; La Crosse: 608-782-2558

Gwen Moore (D-CD 4)

Website: gwenmoore.house.gov

* 2252 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-4572

* District phone number

Milwaukee: 414-297-1140

Scott Fitzgerald (R-CD 5)

Website: fitzgerald.house.gov

* 1507 Longworth Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-5101

* District phone number

Oconomowoc: 262-784-1111

Glenn Grothman (R-CD 6)

Website: grothman.house.gov

* 1427 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-2476

* District phone number

Fond du Lac: 920-907-0624
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US House of Representatives (cont’d)

Thomas Tiffany (R-CD 7)

Website: tiffany.house.gov

* 451 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-3365

* District phone number

Wausau: 715-298-9344

Mike Gallagher (R-CD 8)

Website: gallagher.house.gov

* 1211 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-5665

* District phone number

De Pere: 920-301-4500
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STATE OF WISCONSIN

Office of the Governor
Website: evers.wi.gov

Governor Tony Evers (D)

115 East « State Capitol * Madison, WI 53702
Email: eversinfo@wisconsin.gov

PO Box 7863 « Madison, WI 53707
Phone:(608) 266-1212

Toll-Free: 800-362-9472

Lt. Governor Sara Rodriguez (D)
19 East « State Capitol » Madison, W1 53702
Email: ltgov@wisconsin.gov
PO Box 2043 « Madison, WI 53702
Phone: 608-266-3516
Fax: 608-267-3571

Wisconsin State Legislature

Legislative Hotline: (800) 362-9472 « Capitol Tours: (608) 266-0382
Legislative website: legis.wisconsin.gov
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WISCONSIN STATE SENATE

To write to state Senators: Sen gName] * PO Box 7882
Madison, WI 53707

2023-2024 Senate Officers
President: Chris Kapenga ¢ President Pro Tempore: Patrick Testin
Membership: Republicans - 22 « Democrats - 11

Republicans Democrats
Leader Devin LeMahieu Melissa Agard
Assistant Leader  Dan Feyen Jeff Smith
Caucus Chair Van Wanggaard Chris Larson
Caucus Vice-Chair Joan Ballweg Dianne Hesselbein
Chief Clerk Michael Queensland

Sergeant at Arms  Tom Engels
sfe sk s sk sk she st skeoskeoske sk sfeskeoskeoske sk skeskeoskosk

Senate by District Number

SD 1 Sen André Jacque (R-- De Pere)

SD 2 Sen Robert Cowles (R-- Green Bay)

SD 3 Sen Tim Carpenter (D-- Milwaukee)

SD 4 Sen Lena Taylor (D-- Milwaukee)

SD 5 Sen Rob Hutton (R-- Brookfield)

SD 6 Sen LaTonya Johnson (D-- Milwaukee)
SD 7 Sen Chris Larson (D-- Milwaukee)

SD 8 Sen Daniel Knodl (R-- Germantown)

SD 9 Sen Devin LeMabhieu (R-- Oostburg)

SD 10 Sen Robert Stafsholt (R-- New Richmond)
SD 11 Sen Stephen Nass (R-- Whitewater)

SD 12 Sen Mary Felzkowski (R-- Irma)

SD 13 Sen John Jagler (R-- Watertown)

SD 14 Sen Joan Ballweg (R-- Markesan)

SD 15 Sen Mark Spreitzer (D-- Beloit)

SD 16 Sen Melissa Agard (D-- Madison)

SD 17 Sen Howard Marklein (R-- Spring Green)
SD 18 Sen Dan Feyen (R-- Fond du Lac)

SD 19 Sen Rachael Cabral-Guevara (R-- Appleton)
SD 20 Sen Duey Stroebel (R-- Saukville)

SD 21 Sen Van Wanggaard (R-- Racine)

SD 22 Sen Robert Wirch (D-- Somers)

SD 23 Sen Jesse James (R-- Altoona)

SD 24 Sen Patrick Testin (R-- Stevens Point)

SD 25 Sen Romaine Quinn (R-- Cameron)

SD 26 Sen Kelda Roys (D-- Madison)

2023-2024 Legislative Directory



SD 27 Sen Dianne Hesselbein (D-- Middleton)

SD 28 Sen Julian Bradley (R-- Franklin)
SD 29 Sen Cory Tomczyk (R-- Mosinee)
SD 30 Sen Eric Wimberger (R-- Green Bay)
SD 31 Sen Jeff Smith (D-- Brunswick)

SD 32 Sen Brad Pfaff (D-- Onalaska)

SD 33 Sen Chris Kapenga (R-- Delafield)
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2023-2024 State Senate.Alﬁ)habetical Listing
All room numbers are in the State Capitol.)

Sen Melissa Agard (D-Madison-- SD 16)

Room 206 South * Sen.Agard@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-9170

Committees: Senate Organization; Employment Relation; Legis-
lative Organization; Legislative Council; Retirement Systems

Sen Joan Ballweg (R-Markesan-- SD 14)

Room 409 South « Sen.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov *

W Ph: 608-266-0751

Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Finance; Mental Health,
Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families; Universities
and Revenue; Finance

Sen Julian Bradley (R-Franklin-- SD 28)

Room 316 South * Sen.Bradley@legis.wisconsin.gov

@l Ph: 608-266-5400

il Committees: Administrative Rules; Government Operations
Elections and Consumer; Licensing, Constitution and Federalism;
Utilities and Technology; Review of Administrative Rules; Infor-
mation Policy and Technology

4 Sen Rachael Cabral-Guevara (R-Appleton-- SD 19)
Room 323 South ¢ Sen.cabral-guevara@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-0718

Committees: Education; Health; Mental Health, Substance Abuse
Prevention, Children and Families; Universities and Revenue

Sen Tim Carpenter (D-Milwaukee-- SD 3)

Room 109 South ¢ Sen.Carpenter@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-8535 « Toll-free: 800-249-8173 « Fax: 608-282-3543

@l Committees: Health; Labor, Regulatory Reform, Veterans and
Military Affairs; Licensing, Constitution and Federalism; Transpor-
tation and Local Government; Audit
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Sen Robert Cowles (R-Green Bay-- SD 2)

Room 118 South ¢ Sen.Cowles@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-0484 « Toll-free: 800-334-1465 « Fax: 608-267-0304
* District: 920-448-5092 Committees: Economic Development and
Technical Colleges; Natural Resources and Energy; Retirement
Systems; Transportation and Local Government

Sen Mary Felzkowski (R-Irma-- SD 12)

Room 415 South * Sen.Felzkowski@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-2509

Committees: Finance; Financial Institutions and Sporting Her-
itage; Health; Insurance and Small Business; Joint Finance;
Legislative Council

Sen Dan Feyen (R-Fond du Lac-- SD 18)

Room 306 South ¢ Sen.Feyen@legis.wi.gov ¢ Ph: 608-266-5300
Fax: 608- 282-3558 ¢ District: 920-952-7001

Committees: Economic Development and Technical Colleges;
Government Operations, Elections and Consumer Protection;
Licensing, Constitution and Federalism; Senate Organization;
Retirement Systems; Legislative Organization

L9 Sen Dianne Hesselbein (D-Middleton-- SD 27)

"?r:='€ Room 3 South  Sen.Hesselbein@legis.wi.gov

| Ph: 608-266-6670

Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Financial Institutions and

B Sporting Heritage; Health; Mental Health, Substance Abuse Preven-

I tion, Children and Families; Natural Resources and Energy; Audit

W Sen Rob Hutton (R-Brookfield-- SD 5)

\ll Room 313 South * Sen.Hutton@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-2512

Committees: Insurance and Small Business; Judiciary and Public
Safety; Transportation and Local Government; Universities and
Revenue; Criminal Penalties

Sen André Jacque (R-De Pere-- SD 1)

Room 7 South ¢ Sen.Jacque@legis.wisconsin.gov

i |Ph: 608-266-3512 « Fax: 608-282-3541

Committees: Health; Judiciary and Public Safety; Licensing,
Constitution and Federalism

Sen John Jagler (R-Watertown-- SD 13)

Room 131 South * Sen.Jagler@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-5660

Committees: Education; Housing, Rural Issues, and Forestry;
Insurance and Small Business; Legislative Council

2023-2024 Legislative Directory 11



B Sen Jesse James (R-Altoona-- SD 23)

b' 3 Room 319 South * Sen.James@legis.wisconsin.gov
=2q| Ph: 608-266-7511
Committees: Judiciary and Public Safety; Mental Health, Sub-
stance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families; Universities and
Revenue; Audit

Sen LaTonya Johnson (D-Milwaukee-- SD 6)

4 Room 106 South ¢ Sen.Johnson@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-2500 * Toll-free: 877-474-2000  Fax: 608-282-3546
District: 414-313-1241 Committees: Education; Finance; Men-
tal Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families;
Finance; Legislative Council

Sen Chris Kapenga (R-Delafield-- SD 33)
Room 220 South * Sen Kapenga@legls wisconsin. gov

Commlttees. Senate Organlzatlon, Employment Relatlons, Legls—
lative Organization; Council

Sen Daniel Knodl (R-Germantown-- SD 8)
Room 108 South * Sen.Knodl@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-266-5830 Committees: Economic Development & Tech-
nical Colleges, Judiciary & Public Safety, Licensing, Constitution
& Federalism, Shared Revenue, Elections and Consumer Protec-
tion

Sen Chris Larson (D-Milwaukee-- SD 7)

Room 20 South * Sen.Larson@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-7505 « Toll-free: 800-361-5487 « Fax: 608-282-3547
|Committees: Administrative Rules; Education; Judiciary and Pub-
lic Safety; Universities and Revenue; Review of Administrative
Rules; Information Policy and Technology

Sen Devin LeMahieu (R-Oostburg-- SD 9)
Room 211 South Sen LeMahleu@legls wisconsin.gov

‘ Commlttees Senate Organlzatlon Employment Relatlons
Legislative Organization; Legislative Council

Sen Howard Marklein (R-Spring Green-- SD 17)

Room 316 East * Sen.Marklein@legis.wi.gov

Ph: 608-266-0703 « Toll-free: 800-978-8008 « Fax: 608-282-3557
Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Finance; Employment
Relations; Finance; Audit Committee; Legislative Council; Com-
mittee on Tax Exemptions

12 Wisconsin Family Council



Sen Stephen Nass (R-Whitewater-- SD 11)

Room 10 South ¢ Sen.Nass@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-2635 * Fax: 608-282-3551

i | Committees: Administrative Rules; Education; Labor, Regulatory
i Reform, Veterans and Military Affairs; Universities and Revenue;
Review of Administrative Rules

Sen Brad Pfaff (D-Onalaska-- SD 32)
Room 22 South * Sen.Pfaff@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-266-5490

and Technical Colleges; Insurance and Small Business; Transpor-
tation and Local Government; Universities and Revenue; Utilities
and Technology

Sen Romaine Quinn (R-Cameron-- SD 25)

4| Room 123 South ¢ Sen.Quinn@legis.wi.gov

Ph: 608-266-3510 « Toll-free: 800-469-6562

Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Education; Housing, Rural
Issues and Forestry; Utilities and Technology; Joint Information
Policy and Technology; Joint Legislative Council

]Sen Kelda Roys (D-Madison-- SD 26)

Room 130 South ¢ Sen.Roys@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-1627

Committees: Administrative Rules; Finance; Government Oper-

. Wations, Elections and Consumer Protection; Judiciary and Public
Safety; Universities and Revenue; Joint Review and Administrative
Rules; Joint Finance

Sen Jeff Smith (D-Brunswick-- SD 31 )

Room 19 South ¢ Sen.Smith@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-8546 « Toll-free: 877-763-6636 * Fax: 608-282-3571
Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Education; Senate Organi-
zation; Universities and Revenue; Utilities and Technology; Joint
Legislative Organization; Legislative Council

Sen Mark Spreitzer (D-Beloit-- SD 15)
j‘ Room 126 South ¢ Sen.Spreitzer@legis.wisconsin.gov

‘ | f Ph: 608-266-2253
% | Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Financial Institutions and
Sporting Heritage; Government Operations, Elections and Consumer
Protection; Housing, Rural Issues and Forestry; Joint Information
Policy and Technology; Joint Legislative Council

Sen Robert Stafsholt (R-New Richmond-- SD 10)
Room 15 South * Sen.Stafsholt@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-266-7745 « Toll-free: 800-862-1092 Committees: Econom-

2023-2024 Legislative Directory 13



Sen Duey Stroebel (R-Saukville-- SD 20)

Room 18 South ¢ Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-7513 = Toll-free: 800-662-1227 « Fax: 608-282-3560
Committees: Administrative Rules; Education; Finance; Gov-
ernment Operations, Elections and Consumer Protection; Joint
Review of Administrative Rules; Joint Finance

Sen Lena Taylor (D-Milwaukee-- SD 4)

Room 5 South ¢ Sen.Taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-5810 « Toll-free: 888-326-6673 « Fax: 608-282-3544
District: 414-342-7176

Committees: Economic Development and Technical Colleges;

3 [nsurance and Small Business; Judiciary and Public Safety; Joint
Review on Criminal Penalties; Joint Survey on Tax Exemptions

Sen Patrick Testin (R-Stevens Point-- SD 24)

Room 8 South * Sen.Testin@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-3123 « Fax: 608-282-3564

Committees: Agriculture and Tourism; Finance; Health; Labor,
Regulatory Reform, Veterans and Military Affairs; Finance; Joint
Finance; Joint Information Policy and Technology; Joint Legisla-
tive Council; Joint Survey on Tax Exemptions

Sen Cory Tomczyk (R-Mosinee-- SD 29)
Room 310 South ¢ Sen.Testin@]legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-266-2502

Sporting Heritage; Natural Resources and Energy; Transportation
& and Local Government

Sen Van Wanggaard (R-Racine-- SD 21)

Room 122 South ¢ Sen.Wanggaard@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-1832 « Toll-free: 866-615-7510 * Fax 608-282-3561
Committees: Judiciary and Public Safety; Labor, Regulatory Re-
form, Veterans and Military Affairs; Utilities and Technology

Sen Eric Wimberger (R-Green Bay-- SD 30)

Room 104 South ¢ Sen.Wimberger@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-266-5670

Committees: Finance; Judiciary and Public Safety; Natural Re-
sources and Energy; Joint Finance; Joint Legislative Audit

Sen Robert Wirch (D-Somers-- SD 22)

Room 127 South ¢ Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-267-8979 « Fax: 608-267-0984 « District: 262-694-7379

| Committees: Housing, Rural Issues and Forestry; Labor, Regulatory
Reform, Veterans and Military Affairs; Licensing, Constitution and

Federalism; Natural Resources and Energy
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2023-2024 Wisconsin Senate Standing Committees
Committees are subject to change. For up-to-date information,
visit legis.wisconsin.gov.

Administrative Rules—Chair: Sen Nass; Vice-chair: Stroebel Members:
Sen Bradley, Sen Roys, Sen Larson

Agriculture and Tourism—Chair: Sen Ballweg; Vice-chair: Sen Tomczyk;
Members: Sen Marklein; Sen Testin, Sen Quinn, Sen Pfaff, Sen Smith,
Sen Spreitzer, Sen Hesselbein

Economic Developement and Technical Colleges—Chair: Sen Feyen,;
Vice-chair: Sen Stafsholt; Members: Sen Cowles, Sen Pfaff, Sen Taylor

Education—Chair: Sen Jagler; Vice-chair: Sen Quinn; Members: Sen Nass,
Sen Stroebel, Sen Cabral-Guevara, Sen Larson, Sen Johnson, Sen Smith

Finance—Chair: Sen Marklein; Members: Sen Stroebel, Sen Felzkowski,
Sen Ballweg, Sen Testin, Sen Wimberger, Sen Johnson, Sen Roys

Financial Institutions and Sporting Heritage—Chair: Sen Stafsholt;
Vice-chair: Sen Felzkowski; Members: Sen Tomczyk, Sen Spreitzer,
Sen Hesselbein

Government Operations, Elections and Consumer Protection—
Chair: Sen Stroebel; Vice-Chair: Sen Bradley; Members: Sen Feyen,
Sen Spreitzer, Sen Roys

Health—Chair: Sen Cabral-Guevara; Vice-chair: Sen Testin; Members:
Sen Felzkowski, Sen Jacque, Sen Hesselbein, Sen Carpenter

Housing, Rural Issues and Forestry—Chair: Sen Quinn; Vice-chair:
Sen Jagler; Members: Sen Stafsholt, Sen Wirch, Sen Spreitzer

Insurance and Small Business—Chair: Sen Felzkowski; Vice-chair:
Sen Hutton; Members: Sen Jagler, Sen Taylor, Sen Pfaff

Judiciary and Public Safety—Chair: Sen Wanggaard; Vice-chair:
Sen Jacque; Members: Sen Wimberger, Sen Hutton, Sen James, Sen Taylor, Sen
Roys, Sen Larson

Labor and Regulatory Reform, Veterans and Military Affairs—Chair:
Sen Testin; Vice-chair: Sen Nass; Members: Sen Wanggaard, Sen Wirch,
Sen Carpenter

Licensing, Constitution and Federalism—Chair: Sen Jacque; Vice-chair:
Sen Feyen; Members: Sen Bradley, Sen Carpenter, Sen Wirch

Mental Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families—
Chair: Sen James; Vice-chair: Sen Cabral-Guevara; Members: Sen Ballweg, Sen
Johnson, Sen Hesselbein
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Natural Resources and Energy—Chair: Sen Cowles; Vice-chair:
Sen Wimberger; Members: Sen Tomczyk, Sen Wirch, Sen Hesselbein

Senate Organization—Chair: Sen LeMahieu; Vice-chair: Sen Kapenga;
Members: Sen Feyen, Sen Agard, Sen Smith

Transportation and Local Government—Chair: Sen Tomczyk; Vice-chair:
Sen Cowles; Members: Sen Hutton, Sen Carpenter, Sen Pfaff

Universities and Revenue—Chair: Sen Hutton; Vice-chair: Sen James;
Members: Sen Nass, Sen Ballweg, Sen Cabral-Guevara, Sen Larson, Sen Roys,
Sen Smith, Sen Pfaff

Utilities and Technology—Chair: Sen Bradley; Vice-chair; Sen Wanggaard;
Members: Sen Quinn, Sen Smith, Sen Pfaff

Commiittees are subject to change. For up-to-date information,

visit legis.wisconsin.gov.
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WISCONSIN STATE ASSEMBLY

To write to Assembly representatives:
Rep [Last name A through L] « PO Box 8952 « Madison, WI 53708
Rep [Last name M through Z] « PO Box 8953 « Madison, WI 53708

2023-2024 Assembly Officers
Speaker: Robin Vos ¢ Speaker Pro Tempore: Kevin Petersen
Membership: Republicans - 64 « Democrats - 35

Republicans Democrats
Leader Tyler August Greta Neubauer
Assistant Leader Jon Plumer Kalan Haywood
Caucus Chair Rob Summerfield Lisa Subeck
Caucus Vice Chair Cindi Duchow Jill Billings
Caucus Secretary Nancy VanderMeer Kristina Shelton
Caucus Sergeant at Arms Treig Pronschinske  Lee Snodgrass
Chief Clerk Ted Blazel
Sergeant at Arms Anne Tonnon Byers
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Assembly by District Number

AD 1  Rep Joel Kitchens (R-- Sturgeon Bay)
AD 2  Rep Shae Sortwell (R-- Two Rivers)
AD 3  Rep Ron Tusler (R-- Harrison)

AD 4  Rep David Steffen (R-- Green Bay)
ADS5  Rep Joy Goeben (R-- Hobart)
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AD 6
AD7
AD 8
AD9
AD 10
AD 11
AD 12
AD 13
AD 14
AD 15
AD 16
AD 17
AD 18
AD 19
AD 20
AD 21
AD 22
AD 23
AD 24
AD 25
AD 26
AD 27
AD 28
AD 29
AD 30
AD 31
AD 32
AD 33
AD 34
AD 35
AD 36
AD 37
AD 38
AD 39
AD 40
AD 41
AD 42
AD 43
AD 44
AD 45
AD 46
AD 47
AD 48
AD 49
AD 50
AD 51
AD 52

Rep Peter Schmidt (R-- Bonduel)

Rep Daniel Riemer (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Sylvia Ortiz-Velez (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Marisabel Cabrera (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Darrin Madison (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Dora Drake (D-- Milwaukee)

Rep LaKeshia Myers (D-- Milwaukee)
Tom Michalski (R-- EIm Grove)

Rep Robyn Vining (D-- Wauwatosa)

Rep Dave Maxey (R-- New Berlin)

Rep Kalan Haywood (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Supreme Moore Omokunde (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Evan Goyke (D-- Milwaukee)

Rep Ryan Clancy (D-- Milwaukee)

Rep Christine Sinicki (D-- Milwaukee)
Rep Jessie Rodriguez (R-- Oak Creek)
Rep Janel Brandtjen (R-- Menomonee Falls)
Rep Deb Andraca (D-- Whitefish Bay)
Vacant

Rep Paul Tittl (R-- Manitowoc)

Rep Terry Katsma (R-- Oostburg)

Rep Amy Binsfeld (R-- Sheboygan)

Rep Gae Magnafici (R-- Dresser)

Rep Clint Moses (R-- Menomonie)

Rep Shannon Zimmerman (R-- River Falls)
Rep Ellen Schutt (R-- Clinton)

Rep Tyler August (R-- Lake Geneva)
Rep Scott Johnson (R-- Jefferson)

Rep Rob Swearingen (R-- Rhinelander)
Rep Calvin Callahan (R-- Tomahawk)
Rep Jeftfrey Mursau (R-- Crivitz)

Rep William Penterman (R-- Columbus)
Rep Barbara Dittrich (R-- Oconomowoc)
Rep Mark Born (R-- Beaver Dam)

Rep Kevin Petersen (R-- Waupaca)

Rep Alex Dallman (R-- Green Lake)

Rep Jon Plumer (R-- Lodi)

Rep Jenna Jacobson (D-- Oregon)

Rep Sue Conley (D-- Janesville)

Rep Clinton Anderson (D-- Beloit)

Rep Melissa Ratcliff (D-- Cottage Grove)
Rep Jimmy Anderson (D-- Fitchburg)
Rep Samba Baldeh (D-- Madison)

Rep Travis Tranel (R-- Cuba City)

Rep Tony Kurtz (R-- Wonewoc)

Rep Todd Novak (R-- Dodgeville)

Rep Jerry O’Connor (R-- Fond du Lac)
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AD 53
AD 54
AD 55
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Rep Michael Schraa (R-- Oshkosh)

Rep Lori Palmeri (D-- Oshkosh)

Rep Nate Gustafson (R-- Neenah)

Rep David Murphy (R-- Greenville)
Rep Lee Snodgrass (D-- Appleton)

Rep Rick Gundrum (R-- Slinger)

Rep Ty Bodden (R-- Hilbert)

Rep Robert Brooks (R-- Saukville)

Rep Amanda Nedweski (R-- Pleasant Prairie)
Rep Robert Wittke (R-- Racine)

Rep Robin Vos (R-- Rochester)

Rep Tip McGuire (D-- Kenosha)

Rep Tod Ohnstad (D-- Kenosha)

Rep Greta Neubauer (D-- Racine)

Rep Rob Summerfield (R-- Bloomer)
Rep Karen Hurd (R-- Fall Creek)

Rep Donna Rozar (R-- Marshfield)

Rep Nancy VanderMeer (R-- Tomah)
Rep Katrina Shankland (D-- Stevens Point)
Rep Scott Krug (R-- Nekoosa)

Rep Angie Sapik (R-- Lake Nebagamon)
Rep Chanz Green (R-- Grandview)

Rep David Armstrong (R-- Rice Lake)
Rep Francesca Hong (D-- Madison)

Rep Shelia Stubbs (D-- Madison)

Rep Lisa Subeck (D-- Madison)

Rep Alex Joers (D-- Middleton)

Rep Mike Bare (D-- Verona)

Rep Dave Considine (D-- Baraboo)

Rep Chuck Wichgers (R-- Franklin)

Rep Nik Rettinger (R-- Mukwonago)
Rep Bob Donovan (R-- Greenfield)

Rep Patrick Snyder (R-- Schofield)

Rep John Spiros (R-- Marshfield)

Rep James Edming (R-- Glen Flora)
Rep John Macco (R-- Ledgeview)

Rep Elijah Behnke (R-- Oconto)

Rep Kristina Shelton (D-- Green Bay)
Rep Jodi Emerson (D-- Eau Claire)

Rep Treig Pronschinske (R-- Mondovi)
Rep Warren Petryk (R-- Town of Washington)
Rep Steve Doyle (D-- Onalaska)

Rep Jill Billings (D-- La Crosse)

Rep Loren Oldenburg (R-- Virquoa)

Rep Scott Allen (R-- Waukesha)

Rep Adam Neylon (R-- Pewaukee)

Rep Cindi Duchow (R-- Town of Delafield)
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2023-2024 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing
(All room numbers are in the State Capitol.)
WA Rep Scott Allen (R-Waukesha-- AD 97)
" A Room 105 West * Rep.Allen@legis.wisconsin.gov
{ Ph: 608-237-9197 « Toll-free: 888-534-0097 « Fax: 608-282-3697

Committees: Financial Institutions; Housing and Real Estate; Reg-
ulatory Licensing Reform; Veterans and Military Affairs

Rep Clinton Anderson (D-Beloit-- AD 45)

M Room 17 North « Rep.CAnderson@legis.wisconsin.gov

gl Ph: 608-237-9145 * Toll-free: 888-534-0045 « Fax: 608-282-3645
Committees: Agriculture; Campaigns and Elections; Local Gov-
ernment; Rural Development

Rep Jimmy Anderson (D-Fitchburg-- AD 47)

Room 9 North ¢ Rep.Anderson@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9147 « Toll-free: 888-302-0047 « Fax: 608-282-3647
" Committees: Colleges and Universities; Environment; Financial
L A Institutions; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Judiciary

Rep Deb Andraca (D-Whitefish Bay-- AD 23)
Room 109 North ° Rep.Andraca@legis.wisconsin.gov

:‘ Business Development; Rural Development; Ways and Means;
Workforce Development; Ways and Means; Workforce Develop-
ment and Economic Opportunities

Rep Tyler August (R-Lake Geneva-- AD 32)

Room 115 West « Rep.August@legis.wisconsin.gov

k| Ph: 608-237-9132 « Toll-free: 888-529-0032 « Fax: 608-282-3632
Committees: Assembly Organization; Employment Relations;
Rules; Joint Employment Relations; Joint Legislative Organiza-
tion; Joint Legislative Council; Joint Survey on Tax Exemptions

L M Rep Samba Baldeh (D-Madison-- AD 48)
Room 111 North Rep Baldeh@legis Wisconsin gov

Commlttees. ReV1ew of Adm1n1strat1ve Rules, Local Government,
State Affairs; Ways and Means; Review and Administrative Rules;
Information Policy and Technology
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Rep Mike Bare (D-Verona-- AD 80)

Room 306 West * Rep.Bare@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9180 « Toll-free: 888-534-0080 « Fax: 608-282-3680
Committees: Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Housing
and Real Estate; Insurance; Rules

Rep Elijah Behnke (R-Oconto-- AD 89)

Room 308 North * Rep.Behnke@legis.wisconsin.gov

IPh: 608-237-9189 * Toll-free: 888-534-0089 « Fax: 608-282-3689
| Commiittees: Consumer Protection; Environment; Mental Health
and Substance Abuse Prevention

Rep Jill Billings (D-La Crosse-- AD 95)

Room 118 North * Rep.Billings@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9195 ¢ Toll-free: 888-534-0095 « Fax: 608-282-3695
Committees: Children and Families; Rules; Tourism; Joint Legis-
lative Council

L|Rep Amy Binsfeld (R-Sheboygan-- AD 27)

8 Room 418 North « Rep.Binsfeld@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9127 « Toll-free: 888-529-0027 « Fax: 608-282-3627
Committees: Education; Family Law; Jobs, Economy and Small

Business Development; Ways and Means

Rep Ty Bodden (R-Hilbert-- AD 59)

F{Room 304 North * Rep.Bodden@legis.wisconsin.gov

W Ph: 608-237-9159 « Toll-free: 888-534-0059 « Fax: 608-282-3659
Committees: Children and Families; Corrections; Environment;
Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Judiciary; Sporting Heri-
tage

Rep Mark Born (R-Beaver Dam-- AD 39)

Room 308 East * Rep.Born@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9139 « Toll-free: 888-534-0039 « Fax: 608-282-3639
A |Committees: Audit; Employment Relations; Finance; Rules; Joint
B Employment Relations; Joint Finance; Joint Legislative Audit;
Joint Legislative Council

i Rep Janel Brandtjen (R-Menomonee Falls-- AD 22)

%1 Room 4 West » Rep.Brandtjen@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9122 « Toll-free: 888-534-0022 « Fax: 608-282-3622
N Committees: Correction; Government Accountability and Over-
sight
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Rep Robert Brooks (R-Saukville-- AD 60)

Room 216 North * Rep.Rob.Brooks@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9160 « Toll-free: 888-534-0060 « Fax: 608-282-3660
Committees: Corrections; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care;
Housing and Real Estate; Sporting Heritage; State Affairs; Ways
and Means

Rep Marisabel Cabrera (D-Milwaukee-- AD 9)

. 3 Room 18 North » Rep.Cabrera@legis.wisconsin.gov

‘ i Ph: 608-237-9109 « Toll-free: 888-534-0009 * Fax: 608-282-3609
: 4 Committees: Consumer Protection; Corrections; Family Law;

State Affairs

¥ Rep Calvin Callahan (R-Tomahawk-- AD 35)

K ." i Room 15 West » Rep.Callahan@legis.wisconsin.gov

:Q Ph 608-237-9135 « Toll-free: 888-534-0035 « Fax: 608-282-3635
. A 14 Committees: Consumer Protection; Corrections; Forestry, Parks

- . and Outdoor Recreation; Insurance; Labor and Integrated Employ-
g ment; Sporting Heritage; State Affairs; Ways and Means

Rep Ryan Clancy (D-Milwaukee-- AD 19)

Room 21 North ¢ Rep.Clancy@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9119 « Toll-free: 888-534-0019 * Fax: 608-282-3619
Committees: Audit; Corrections; Government Accountability and
Oversight; Housing and Real Estate; Joint Legislative Audit

Rep Sue Conley (D-Janesville-- AD 44)

Room 320 West » Rep.Conley@legis.wisconsin.gov

L4 Ph: 608-237-9144 « Toll-free: 888-947-0044 » Fax: 608-282-3644
Committees: Review of Administrative Rules; Family Law; Local
Government; Sporting Heritage; Ways and Means; Joint Review of
Administrative Rules

Rep Dave Considine (D-Baraboo-- AD 81)

@l Room 303 West « Rep.Considine@legis.wisconsin.gov

"Wl Ph: 608-237-9181  Toll-free: 888-534-0081 « Fax: 608-282-3681
W Committees: Agriculture; Education; Mental Health and Sub-

B stance Abuse Prevention; Rural Development; Transportation

Rep Alex Dallman (R-Green Lake-- AD 41)
\W|Room 321 East « Rep.Dallman@legis.wisconsin.gov

K Ph: 608-237-9141 « Toll-free: 888-534-0041 * Fax: 608-282-3641
Committees: Finance; Joint Finance
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Sl Rep Barbara Dittrich (R-Oconomowoc-- AD 38)
[ Room 317 North « Rep.Dittrich@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9138 « Toll-free: 888-534-0038 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3638

Committees: Children and Families; Education; Health, Aging

and Long-Term Care; Insurance; Mental Health and Substance

Abuse Prevention; Rules; Ways and Means

Rep Bob Donovan (R-Greenfield-- AD 84)

Room 3 North ¢ Rep.Donovan@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9184 « Toll-free: 888-534-0084 « Fax: 608-282-3684
| Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Energy and Util-
ities; Local Government

_ \ Pl Rep Steve Doyle (D-Onalaska-- AD 94)
y 5 Room 124 North * Rep.Doyle@legis.wisconsin.gov

= W Ph: 608-237-9194 « Toll-free: 888-534-0094 « Fax: 608-282-3694
& | Committees: Financial Institution; Insurance

Rep Dora Drake (D-Milwaukee-- AD 11)

Room 19 North  Rep.Drake@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9111 « Toll-free: 888-534-0011 « Fax: 608-282-3611
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Energy and Util-
ities; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Transportation

Rep Cindi Duchow (R-Town of Delafield-- AD 99)
A\l Room 210 North « Rep.Duchow@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9199 « Toll-free: 888-534-0099 « Fax: 608-282-3699
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Education; Fi-

Rep James Edming (R-Glen Flora-- AD 87)
| Room 129 West » Rep.Edming@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9187 « Toll-free: 888-534-0087 « Fax: 608-282-3687
Committees: Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Labor and
Integrated Employment; Rural Development; Transportation; Vet-
erans and Military Affairs

Rep Jodi Emerson (D-Eau Claire-- AD 91)

5 Room 322 West * Rep.Emerson@legis.wisconsin.gov

o Ph: 608-237-9191 « Toll-free: 888-534-0091 « Fax: 608-282-3691
J Committees: Colleges and Universities; Criminal Justice and Pub-
lic Safety; Housing and Real Estate; Rural Development
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Rep Joy Goeben (R-Hobart-- AD 5)

| Room 209 North « Rep.Goeben@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9105 « Toll-free: 888-534-0005 « Fax: 608-282-3605
Committees: Children and Families; Colleges and Universities;
Housing and Real Estate; Regulatory Licensing Reform

Rep Evan Goyke (D-Milwaukee-- AD 18)

Room 112 North * Rep.Goyke@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9118 « Toll-free: 888-534-0018  Fax: 608-282-3618
]Committees: Corrections; Finance; Joint Finance; Joint Legisla-
tive Council; Join Review on Criminal Penalties; Joint Survey on
Tax Exemptions

Rep Chanz Green (R-Grandview-- AD 74)

Room 125 West « Rep.Green@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9174 « Toll-free: 888-534-0074 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3674
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Forestry, Parks
and Outdoor Recreation; Rural Development; Sporting Heritage;

State Affairs

Rep Rick Gundrum (R-Slinger-- AD 58)

Room 312 North ¢ Rep.Gundrum@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9158 « Toll-free: 888-534-0058 « Fax: 608-282-3658
Committees: Children and Families; Health, Aging and Long-
Term Care; Jobs, Economy and Small Business Development; Lo-
cal Government; Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention;
Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Nate Gustafson (R-Neenah-- AD 55)
o Room 420 North « Rep.Gustafson@legis.wisconsin.gov

| Ph: 608-237-9155 « Toll-free: 888-534-0055 « Fax: 608-282-3655
BN Committees: Judiciary; Labor and Integrated Employment; Regu-
latory Licensing Reform; State Affairs; Ways and Means

i Rep Kalan Haywood (D-Milwaukee-- AD 16)
MM Room 119 North » Rep.Haywood@legis.wisconsin.gov

I Ph: 608-237-9116 « Toll-free: 888-534-0016 « Fax: 608-282-3616
L 8| Committees: Assembly Organization; Energy and Utilities;
o Housing and Real Estate; Rules; Transportation; Joint Legislative
Organization; Joint Legislative Council

Rep Francesca Hong (D-Madison-- AD 76)

Room 122 North ¢ Rep.Hong@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9176 « Toll-free: 888-534-0076 « Fax: 608-282-3676

Committees: Audit; Education; Labor and Integrated Employ-
ment; State Affairs; Joint Legislative Audit
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B Rep Karen Hurd (R-Fall Creek-- AD 68)

| Room 15 North * Rep.Hurd@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9168 « Toll-free: 888-534-0068 * Fax: 608-282-3668
Committees: Agriculture; Corrections; Energy and Utilities; Fam-
ily Law; Rural Development; Transportation

Rep Jenna Jacobson (D-Oregon-- AD 43)

Y Room 11 North ¢ Rep.Jacobson@]legis.wisconsin.gov

i o Ph: 608-237-9143 « Toll-free: 888-534-0043 « Fax: 608-282-3643
= Committees: Agriculture; Consumer Protection; Financial Institu-
tions; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Alex Joers (D-Middleton-- AD 79

£ |Room 20 North * Rep.Joers@legis.wisconsin.gov

B Ph: 608-237-9179 « Toll-free: 888-534-0079 « Fax: 608-282-3679
Committees: Colleges and Universities; Forestry, Parks and Out-
door Recreation; Rules; Tourism

‘4 Rep Scott Johnson (R-Jefferson-- AD 33)

Room 109 West ¢ Rep.Johnson@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9133 « Toll-free: 888-529-0033 ¢ Fax: Not Listed
Committees: Colleges and Universities; Consumer Protection;
Local Government; Transportation

Rep Terry Katsma (R-Oostburg-- AD 26)

Room 304 East « Rep.Katsma@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9126 « Toll-free: 888-529-0026 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3626
= t" Committees: Finance; Financial Institutions; Joint Finance

Rep Joel Kitchens (R-Sturgeon Bay-- AD 1)

Room 314 North « Rep.Kitchens@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9101 « Toll-free: 888-482-0001 * Fax: 608-282-3601
Committees: Agriculture; Education; Environment; Tourism

Rep Scott Krug (R-Nekoosa-- AD 72)

Room 223 North * Rep.Krug@legis.wisconsin.gov

M Ph: 608-237-9172 « Toll-free: 888-529-0072 « Fax: 608-282-3672
| Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Colleges and Universities;
Housing and Real Estates; Local Government; Tourism
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Rep Tony Kurtz (R-Wonewoc-- AD 50)

Room 320 East * Rep.Kurtz@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9150 « Toll-free: 888-534-0050  Fax: 608-282-3650
Committees: Finance; Joint Finance

B Ph: 608-237-9188 « Toll-free: 888-534-0088 * Fax: 608-282-3688
Committees: Audit; Jobs, Economy and Small Business; Regula-
tory Licensing Reform; Ways and Means; Joint Legislative Audit

Rep Darrin Madison (D-Milwaukee-- AD 10)
4 Room 21 North * Rep.Madison@legis.wisconsin.gov

Committees: Children and Families; Corrections; Criminal Justice
and Public Safety; Workforce Development and Economic Oppor-

Rep Gae Magnafici (R-Dresser-- AD 28)

Room 221 North * Rep.Magnafici@legis.wisconsin.gov

IPh: 608-237-9128 « Toll-free: 888-529-0028 * Fax: 608-282-3628
| Committees: Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Mental Health
§and Substance Abuse Prevention; Tourism

& & Rep Dave Maxey (R-New Berlin-- AD 15)

. % Room 412 North * Rep.Maxey@legis.wisconsin.gov

"B WIPh: 608-237-9115 « Toll-free: 888-534-0015 « Fax: 608-282-3615
)* Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Corrections; Local Gov-
ernment; Transportation

Rep Tip McGuire (D-Kenosha-- AD 64)

Room 321 West *« Rep.McGuire@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9164 « Toll-free: 888-534-0064 « Fax: 608-282-3664
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Finance; Sport-
ing Heritage; Joint Finance

Rep Tom Michalski (R-Elm Grove-- AD 13)

Room 9 West * Rep.Michalski@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9113 « Toll-free: 888-534-0013 « Fax: 608-282-3613
Committees: Colleges and Universities; Government Account-
ability and Oversight; Local Government; Veterans and Military
Affairs; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities
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Rep Supreme Moore Omokunde (D-Milwaukee-- AD 17)
Room 8 North * Rep.MooreOmokunde@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9117 « Toll-free: 888-534-0017 * Fax: 608-282-3617
g| Committees: Energy and Utilities; Mental Health and Substance
Abuse Prevention; Regulatory Licensing Reform; Transportation

Rep Clint Moses (R-Menomonie-- AD 29)

Room 12 West * Rep.Moses@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9129 « Toll-free: 888-529-0029 « Fax: 608-282-3629
Committees: Agriculture; Colleges and Universities; Forestry,
Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Health, Aging and Long-Term
Care; Rural Development; State Affairs

P|Rep David Murphy (R-Greenville-- AD 56)

:\ e b Room 318 North « Rep.Murphy@legis.wisconsin.gov

,ﬁ‘ il Ph: 608-237-9156 « Toll-free: 888-534-0056 « Fax: 608-282-3656
S, " JBll Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Colleges and Universities;
H Financial Institutions; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Hous-

> ing and Real Estate

Rep Jeffrey Mursau (R-Crivitz-- AD 36)

B | Room 113 West ¢ Rep.Mursau@legis.wisconsin.gov

'%l-‘v‘f';_ Ph: 608-237-9136 « Toll-free: 888-534-0036 « Fax: 608-282-3636
3 .3" ‘ Committees: Agriculture; Education; Forestry, Parks and Outdoor
H Recreation; Sporting Heritage; Tourism

3l Rep LaKeshia Myers (D-Milwaukee-- AD 12)

Room 6 North ¢ Rep.Myers@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9112 « Toll-free: 888-534-0012 * Fax: 608-282-3612
Committees: Agriculture; Education; Government Accountability
and Oversight; Tourism

Ph: 608-237-9161 « Toll-free: 888-529-0061 « Fax: 608-282-3661
Committees: Colleges and Universities; Education; Family Law;
Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Greta Neubauer (D-Racine-- AD 66)

IRoom 201 West « Rep.Neubauer@legis.wisconsin.gov

i Ph: 608-237-9166 « Toll-free: 888-534-0066 * Fax: 608-282-3666
Committees: Assembly Organization; Employment Relations;

1 |Rules; Joint Employment Relations; Joint Legislative Organiza-
tions; Joint Legislative Council; Joint Survey Retirement Systems
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Rep Adam Neylon (R-Pewaukee-- AD 98)

#4Room 204 North * Rep.Neylon@legis.wisconsin.gov

M Ph: 608-237-9198 « Toll-free: 888-534-0098 * Fax: 608-282-
3698 Committees: Review of Administrative Rules; Energy and
Utilities; Jobs, Economy and Small Business Development; Joint
Review of Administrative Rules

Rep Todd Novak (R-Dodgeville-- AD 51)

Room 310 North * Rep.Novak@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9151 « Toll-free: 888-534-0051 « Fax: 608-282-3651
Committees: Agriculture; Criminal Justice and Public Safety;
Environment; Local Government; Rural Development

Rep Jerry O’Connor (R-Fond Du Lac-- AD 52)
"SR Room 17 West « Rep.O’Connor@legis.wisconsin.gov

= ‘1 Ph: 608-237-9152 « Toll-free: 888-529-0052 « Fax: 608-282-3652
._) 'd Committees: Colleges and Universities; Corrections; Family Law;
| Financial Institutions; Jobs, Economy and Small Business Devel-
opment; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Tod Ohnstad (D-Kenosha-- AD 65)

Pl Room 128 North * Rep.Ohnstad@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9165 « Toll-free: 888-534-0065 « Fax: 608-282-3665
Committees: Jobs, Economy and Small Business Development;
Labor and Integrated Employment; State Affairs; Ways and Means

Rep Loren Oldenburg (R-Viroqua-- AD 96)

Room 10 West * Rep.Oldenburg@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9196 « Toll-free: 888-534-0096 « Fax: 608-283-3696
Committees: Agriculture; Energy and Utilities; Environment

> |Rep Sylvia Ortiz-Velez (D-Milwaukee-- AD 8)

{Room 307 West » Rep.Ortiz-Velez@legis.wisconsin.gov

| Ph: 608-237-9108 « Toll-free 888-534-0008 « Fax: 608-282-3608
1Committees: Consumer Protection; Housing and Real Estate;

| Judiciary; Transportation; Veterans and Military Affairs

Room 5 North « Rep.Palmeri@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9154 « Toll-free 888-534-0054 « Fax: 608-282-3654
Committees: Environment; Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recre-
ation; Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention; Regulatory
Licensing Reform
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4Rep William Penterman (R-Columbus-- AD 37)
Room 207 North * Rep.Penterman@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-237-9137 « Toll-free 888-534-0037 « Fax: 608-282-3637

Affairs

Rep Kevin Petersen (R-Waupaca-- AD 40)

Room 309 North * Rep.Petersen@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9140 « Toll-free: 888-947-0040 « Fax: 608-282-3640
Committees: Review of Administrative Rules; Assembly Organi-
zation; Energy and Utilities; Rules; Joint Review of Administrative
Rules; Joint Legislative Council

Rep Warren Petryk (R-Town of Washington-- AD 93)
Room 103 West  Rep.Petryk@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9193  Toll-free: 888-534-0093 « Fax: 608-282-3693
Committees: Energy and Utilities; Financial Institutions; Insur-
lance; Labor and Integrated Employment; Veterans and Military
Affairs; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep John Plumer (R-Lodi-- AD 42)

Room 315 North « Rep.Plumer@legis.wisconsin.gov

4 Ph: 608-237-9142 « Toll-free: 888-534-0042 « Fax: 608-282-3642
Committees: Assembly Organization; Mental Health and Sub-
stance Abuse Prevention; Rules; Tourism; Transportation; Joint
Legislative Organization; Joint Legislative Council

Rep Treig Pronschinske (R-Mondovi-- AD 92)

Room 127 West ¢ Rep.Pronschinske@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9192 « Toll-free: 888-534-0092 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3692
Committees: Children and Families; Consumer Protection; Forest-
§ ry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Housing and Real Estate; Local
Government; Sporting Heritage

Rep Melissa Ratcliff (D-Cottage Grove-- AD 46)
=884 Room 11 North ¢ Rep.Ratcliff@legis.wisconsin.gov

8l Ph: 608-237-9146 » Toll-free: 888-534-0046 * Fax: 608-282-3646
il Commiittees: Local Government; Rural Development; Veterans
and Military Affairs; Joint Information Policy and Technology

Rep Nik Rettinger (R-Mukwonago-- AD 83)
Room 8 West * Rep.Rettinger@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-237-9183 « Toll-free: 888-534-0083 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3638
Committees: Consumer Protection; Financial Institutions; Insur-
ance; Judiciary; Workforce Development and Economic Opportu-
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Rep Daniel Riemer (D-Milwaukee-- AD 7)

» J Room 104 North ¢ Rep.Riemer@]legis.wisconsin.gov

‘ B4 Ph: 608-237-9107 « Toll-free: 888-529-0007 « Fax: 608-282-3607
y Committees: Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Insurance; Vet-
erans and Military Affairs; Ways and Means

Rep Jessie Rodriguez (R-Oak Creek-- AD 21)

"I Room 306 East » Rep.Rodriguez@legis.wisconsin.gov

A Ph: 608-237-9121 « Toll-free: 888-534-0021 * Fax: 608-282-3621
’ < Committees: Finance; Joint Finance

Rep Donna Rozar (R-Marshfield-- AD 69)

Room 13 West * Rep.Rozar@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9169 « Toll-free: 888-534-0069 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3669
Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Education; Family Law;
Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Jobs, Economy and Small
Business; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

N Rep Angie Sapik (R-Lake Nebagamon-- AD 73)

B Room 16 West * Rep.Sapik@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9173 « Toll-free: 888-534-0073 « Fax 608-282-3673
= | Committees: Corrections; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care;

: % Labor and Integrated Employment; Workforce Development and
b’ '3 Economic Opportunities

¥ Rep Peter Schmidt (R-Bonduel-- AD 6)

A5 Room 409 North « Rep.Schmidt@]legis.wisconsin.gov

| Ph: 608-237-9106 « Toll-free: 888-529-0006 « Fax 608-282-3606
{ Committees: Agriculture; Consumer Protection; Environment;
Rural Development; Transportation

Rep Michael Schraa (R-Oshkosh-- AD 53)

|Room 107 West « Rep.Schraa@legis.wisconsin.gov

'|Ph: 608-237-9153 « Toll-free: 888-534-0053 * Fax 608-282-3653
Committees: Corrections; Criminal Justice and Public Safety;

Housing and Real Estate; Insurance; Rules; State Affairs

Rep Ellen Schutt (R-Clinton-- AD 31)
Room 316 North « Rep.Schutt@legis.wisconsin.gov
Wl Ph: 608-237-9131 » Toll-free: 888-529-0031 » Fax 608-282-3631
Committees: Agriculture; Colleges and Universities; Criminal Jus-
polt| tice and Public Safety; Health, Aging and Long-term Care; Trans-

ji| portation; Joint Information Policy and Technology
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Rep Katrina Shankland (D-Stevens Point-- AD 71)

Committees: Agriculture; Colleges and Universities; Environ-
e ment; Sporting Heritage; Workforce Development and Economic
Opportunities

Rep Kristina Shelton (D-Green Bay-- AD 90)

Room 126 North * Rep.Shelton@legis.wisconsin.gov

| Ph: 608-237-9190 « Toll-free: 888-534-0090 « Fax: 608-282-3690
Committees: Education; Jobs, Economy and Small Business
Development; Sporting Heritage; Workforce Development and
Economic Opportunities

Rep Christine Sinicki (D-Milwaukee-- AD 20)

Room 114 North ¢« Rep.Sinicki@legis.wisconsin.gov

A Ph: 608-237-9120 » Toll-free: 888-534-0020 * Fax: 608-282-3620
L Committees: Labor and Integrated Employment; Regulatory

| Licensing Reform; State Affairs; Veterans and Military Affairs;
__ W Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Lee Snodgrass (D- Appleton-- AD 57)

i Room 120 North * Rep.Snodgrass@legis.wisconsin.gov

-‘ o Ph: 608-237-9157 « Toll-free: 888-534-0057 » Fax: 608-282-3657
) ! Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Children and Families;
Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Jobs, Economy and Small
Business Development

Rep Patrick Snyder (R- Schofield-- AD 85)
. Room 307 North ¢ Rep.Snyder@]legis.wisconsin.gov
: u-.z : Ph: 608-237-9185 « Toll-free: 888-534-0085 « Fax: 608-282-3685
i&‘ J Committees: Children and Families; Family Law; Government

\ 3 Accountability and Oversight; Veterans and Military Affairs; Ways
and Means; Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities

Rep Shae Sortwell (R-Two Rivers-- AD 2)

Room 214 North * Rep.Sortwell@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9102 « Toll-free: 888-534-0002 + Fax: 608-282-3602
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Energy and Util-
ities; Judiciary; Regulatory Licensing Reform; Sporting Heritage;
Veterans and Military Affairs

Rep John Spiros (R-Marshfield-- AD 86)
1Room 212 North « Rep.Spiros@legis.wisconsin.gov
Ph: 608-237-9186 « Toll-free: 888-534-0086 « Fax: 608-282-3686

and Public Safety; State Affairs; Transportation; Joint Review of
Administrative Rules
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i Rep David Steffen (R-Green Bay-- AD 4)

IlRoom 323 North * Rep.Steffen@legis.wisconsin.gov

dPh: 608-237-9104 « Toll-free: 888-534-0004 * Fax: 608-282-3604
Committees: Criminal Justice and Public Safety; Energy and Util-
ities; Government Accountability and Oversight

Rep Shelia Stubbs (D-Madison-- AD 77)

Room 7 North * Rep.Stubbs@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9177 » Toll-free: 888-534-0077 ¢ Fax: 608-282-3677
Committees: Colleges and Universities; Corrections; Criminal

M Justice and Public Safety; Tourism

£ A Rep Lisa Subeck (D-Madison-- AD 78)
#8E| R oom 113 North « Rep.Subeck@legis.wisconsin.gov

& Ph: 608-237-9178 « Toll-free: 888-534-0078 « Fax: 608-282-3678
Committees: Assembly Organization; Campaigns and Elections;
Energy and Utilities; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Insur-
ance; Rules

Rep Rob Summerfield (R-Bloomer-- AD 67)

Room 119 West * Rep.Summerfield@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9167 « Toll-free: 888-534-0067 * Fax: 608-282-
3667 Committees: Assembly Organization; Energy and Utilities;
Health, Aging and Long-Term Care; Housing and Real Estate;
Rules; State Affairs; Tourism; Veterans and Military Affairs

Rep Rob Swearingen (R-Rhinelander-- AD 34)

Room 123 West * Rep.Swearingen@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9134 « Toll-free: 888-534-0034 « Fax: 608-282-3634
Committees: Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; State Af-
fairs; Tourism; Joint Survey on Tax Exemptions

Rep Paul Tittl (R-Manitowoc-- AD 25)

Room 219 North « Rep. Tittl@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9125 « Toll-free: 888-529-0025 « Fax: 608-282-3625
Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Corrections; Energy and
Utilities; Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation; Mental Health
and Substance Abuse Prevention; Rules; Sporting Heritage; Veter-
ans and Military Affairs

Rep Travis Tranel (R-Cuba City-- AD 49)

8 Room 302 North ¢ Rep.Tranel@legis.wisconsin.gov

. Jv, Ph: 608-237-9149 « Toll-free: 888-872-0049 « Fax: 608-282-3649
"g| Committees: Agriculture; Energy and Utilities; Insurance

>
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Rep Ron Tusler (R-Harrison-- AD 3)

Room 22 West * Rep.Tusler@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9103 « Toll-free: 888-534-0003 * Fax: 608-282-3603

p? Committees: Campaigns and Elections; Forestry, Parks and Out-
A& door Recreation; Insurance; Judiciary

Rep Nancy VanderMeer (R-Tomah-- AD 70)

Room 11 West * Rep.VanderMeer@]legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9170 « Toll-free: 888-534-0070 * Fax: 608-282-3670
Committees: Agriculture; Health, Aging and Long-Term Care;
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention; Rural Develop-
ment; Tourism; Transportation; Veterans and Military Affairs; Joint
Legislative Council

Rep Robyn Vining (D-Wauwatosa-- AD 14)

Room 107 North ¢ Rep.Vining@legis.wisconsin.gov

Y Ph: 608-237-9114 « Toll-free: 888-534-0014 + Fax: 608-282-3614
Committees: Children and Families; Family Law; Health, Aging
and Long-Term Care; Jobs, Economy and Small Business Devel-
opment; Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention

Rep Robin Vos (R-Rochester-- AD 63)

Room 217 West ¢ Rep. Vos@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9163 « Toll-free: 888-534-0063 * Fax: 608-282-3663
Committees: Assembly Organization; Employment Relations;
Rules; Joint Employment Relations; Joint Legislative Organiza-
tion; Joint Legislative Council

- i | Rep Chuck Wichgers (R-Muskego-- AD 82)
. 2 Room 306 North « Rep. Wichgers@legis.wisconsin.gov

"B Ph: 608-237-9182 « Toll-free: 888-534-0082  Fax: 608-282-3682
Committees: Children and Families; Criminal Justice and Public
Safety; Education; Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention

Rep Robert Wittke (R-Racine-- AD 62)

Bl Room 18 West » Rep. Wittke@legis.wisconsin.gov

| Ph: 608-237-9162 * Toll-free: 888-534-0062 * Fax: 608-282-3662
B Committees: Audit; Colleges and Universities; Education; Joint
Legislative Audit

Rep Shannon Zimmerman (R-River Falls-- AD 30)

Room 324 East « Rep.Zimmerman@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: 608-237-9130 « Toll-free: 888-529-0030 « Fax: 608-282-3630
Committees: Finance; Joint Finance; Joint Information Policy and
Technology
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2023-2024 Wisconsin Assembly Standing Committees
Committees are subject to change. For up-to-date information,
visit legis.wisconsin.gov.

Review of Administrative Rules—Chair: Rep Neylon; Vice-chair: Rep
Petersen; Members: Rep Spiros, Rep Conley, Rep Baldeh

Agriculture—Chair: Rep Tranel; Vice-chair: Rep Oldenburg; Members:
Rep Hurd, Rep Kitchens, Rep Moses, Rep Mursau, Rep Novak, Rep Schutt,
Rep Schmidt, Rep VanderMeer, Rep Considine, Rep Shankland, Rep Myers,
Rep Jacobson, Rep C. Anderson

Assembly Organization—Chair: Rep Vos; Vice-chair: Rep August;
Members: Rep Plumer, Rep Petersen, Rep Summerfield, Rep Neubauer,
Rep Haywood, Rep Subeck

Audit—Chair: Rep Wittke; Vice-chair: Rep Macco; Members: Rep Born,
Rep Hong, Rep Clancy

Campaigns and Elections—Chair: Rep Krug; Vice-chair: Rep Maxey;
Members: Rep Murphy, Rep Rozar, Rep Tittl, Rep Tusler, Rep Snodgrass,
Rep Subeck, Rep C. Anderson

Children and Families—Chair: Rep Snyder; Vice-chair: Rep Goeben;
Members: Rep Bodden, Rep Dittrich, Rep Gundrum, Rep Penterman, Rep Pron-
schinske, Rep Wichgers, Rep Billings, Rep Vining, Rep Snodgrass, Rep Madison

Colleges and Universities—Chair: Rep Murphy; Vice-chair: Rep Nedweski;
Members: Rep Goeben, Rep Johnson, Rep Krug, Rep Michalski, Rep Moses,
Rep Schutt, Rep Wittke, Rep Emerson, Rep Shankland, Rep J. Anderson, Rep
Stubbs, Rep Joers, Rep O’Connor

Consumer Protection—Chair: Rep Callahan; Vice-chair: Rep Johnson;
Members: Rep Behnke, Rep Pronschinske, Rep Rettinger, Rep Schmidt, Rep
Ortiz-Velez, Rep Cabrera, Rep Jacobson

Corrections—Chair: Rep Schraa; Vice-chair: Rep Bodden; Members:

Rep Brandtjen, Rep Brooks, Rep Callahan, Rep Hurd, Rep Maxey, Rep O’Con-
nor, Rep Sapik, Rep Tittl, Rep Stubbs, Rep Goyke, Rep Cabrera, Rep Clancy,
Rep Madison

Criminal Justice and Public Safety—Chair: Rep Spiros; Vice-Chair: Rep
Schutt; Members: Rep Donovan, Rep Duchow, Rep Green, Rep Novak, Rep
Schraa, Rep Sortwell, Rep Steffen, Rep Wichgers, Rep Drake, Rep McGuire,
Rep Emerson, Rep Stubbs, Rep Madison

Education—Chair: Rep Kitchens; Vice-chair: Rep Dittrich; Members: Rep
Binsfeld, Rep Duchow, Rep Mursau, Rep Nedweski, Rep Penterman, Rep Rozar,
Rep Wichgers, Rep Wittke, Rep Shelton, Rep Considine, Rep Myers,

Rep Andraca, Rep Hong
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Employment Relations—Chair: Rep Vos; Vice-chair: Rep August; Members:
Rep Born, Rep Neubauer

Energy and Utilities—Chair: Rep Steffen; Vice-chair: Rep Summerfield;
Members: Rep Donovan, Rep Hurd, Rep Neylon, Rep Oldenburg, Rep Petersen,
Rep Petryk, Rep Sortwell, Rep Tittl, Rep Tranel, Rep Subeck, Rep Drake, Rep
Andraca, Rep Moore Omokunde, Rep Haywood

Environment —Chair: Rep Oldenburg; Vice-chair: Rep Kitchens; Members:
Rep Novak, Rep Behnke, Rep Bodden, Rep Schmidt, Rep Shankland, Rep J.
Anderson, Rep Palmeri

Family Law—Chair: Rep Rozar; Vice-chair: Rep Binsfeld; Members: Rep
Hurd, Rep O’Connor, Rep Nedweski, Rep Snyder, Rep Cabrera, Rep Conley,
Rep Vining

Finance—Chair: Rep Born; Vice-chair: Rep Katsma; Members: Rep Zimmer-
man, Rep Rodriguez, Rep Kurtz, Rep Dallman, Rep Goyke, Rep McGuire

Financial Institutions—Chair: Rep Duchow; Vice-chair: Rep O’Connor;
Members: Rep Allen, Rep Katsma, Rep Murphy, Rep Petryk, Rep Rettinger, Rep
Doyle, Rep J. Anderson, Rep Jacobson

Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation—Chair: Rep Mursau: Vice-chair:
Rep Callahan; Members: Rep Bodden, Rep Edming, Rep Green, Rep Moses, Rep
Pronschinske, Rep Swearingen, Rep Tittl, Rep Tusler, Rep Andraca, Rep Bare,
Rep Joers, Rep Palmeri, Rep Snodgrass

Government Accountability and Oversight—Vice-chair: Rep Steffen;
Members: Rep Brandtjen, Rep Michalski, Rep Snyder, Rep Myers, Rep Clancy

Health, Aging and Long-Term Care—Chair: Rep Moses; Vice-chair: Rep
Rozar; Members: Rep Brooks, Rep Dittrich, Rep Gundrum, Rep Magnafici, Rep
Murphy, Rep Sapik, Rep Schutt, Rep Summerfield, Rep VanderMeer, Rep Sub-
eck, Rep Riemer, Rep J. Anderson, Rep Vining, Rep Drake

Housing and Real Estate—Chair: Rep Brooks; Vice-chair: Rep Penterman;
Members: Rep Allen, Rep Armstrong, Rep Goeben, Rep Krug, Rep Murphy, Rep
Pronschinske, Rep Schraa, Rep Summerfield, Rep Haywood, Rep Emerson, Rep
Ortiz-Velez, Rep Bare, Rep Clancy

Insurance—Chair: Rep Dittrich; Vice-chair: Rep Callahan; Members: Rep
Petryk, Rep Schraa, Rep Tranel, Rep Duchow, Rep Tusler, Rep Rettinger, Rep
Doyle, Rep Riemer, Rep Subeck, Rep Bare

Jobs, Economy and Small Business Development—Chair: Rep Gundrum;
Vice-chair: Rep Armstrong; Members: Rep Binsfeld, Rep Macco, Rep Neylon,
Rep O’Connor, Rep Rozar, Rep Ohnstad, Rep Shelton, Rep Snodgrass, Rep
Vining
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Judiciary—Chair: Rep Tusler; Vice-chair: Rep Rettinger; Members: Rep Bod-
den, Rep Gustafson, Rep Sortwell, Rep J. Anderson, Rep Ortiz-Velez

Labor and Integrated Employment—Chair: Rep Penterman; Vice-Chair:
Rep Sapick; Members: Rep Callahan, Rep Edming, Rep Gustafson, Rep Petryk,
Rep Sinicki, Rep Ohnstad, Rep Hong

Local Government—Chair: Rep Novak; Vice-Chair: Rep Donovan; Members:
Rep Gundrum, Rep Johnson, Rep Krug, Rep Maxey, Rep Michalski, Rep Pron-
schinske, Rep Baldeh, Rep Conley, Rep C. Anderson, Rep Ratcliff

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention—Chair: Rep Tittl; Vice-
Chair: Rep Dittrich; Members: Rep Behnke, Rep Gundrum, Rep Magnafici, Rep
Plumer, Rep VanderMeer, Rep Wichgers, Rep Vining, Rep Considine, Rep Moore
Omokunde, Rep Palmeri

Regulatory Licensing Reform—Chair: Rep Sortwell; Vice-chair: Rep Gus-
tafson; Members: Rep Allen, Rep Goeben, Rep Macco, Rep Moore Omokunde,
Rep Sinicki, Rep Palmeri

Rules—Chair: Rep August; Members: Rep Vos, Rep Petersen, Rep Plumer, Rep
Summerfield, Rep Born, Rep Tittl, Rep Dittrich, Rep Schraa, Rep Neubauer, Rep
Haywood, Rep Subeck, Rep Billings, Rep Bare, Rep Joers

Rural Development—Chair: Rep Armstrong; Vice-Chair: Rep Schmidt;
Members: Rep Edming, Rep Green, Rep Hurd, Rep Moses, Rep Novak, Rep
VanderMeer, Rep Emerson, Rep Considine, Rep Ratcliff, Rep C. Anderson

Sporting Heritage—Chair: Rep Pronschinske; Vice-Chair: Rep Tittle;
Members: Rep Bodden, Rep Brooks, Rep Callahan, Rep Green, Rep Mursau,
Rep Sortwell, Rep Shelton, Rep Shankland, Rep McGuire, Rep Conley

State Affairs—Chair: Rep Swearingen; Vice-Chair: Rep Green; Members: Rep
Summerfield, Rep Schraa, Rep Brooks, Rep Spiros, Rep Moses, Rep Callahan,
Rep Gustafson, Rep Sinicki, Rep Ohnstad, Rep Cabrera, Rep Baldeh, Rep Hong

Tourism—Chair: Rep Magnafici; Vice-chair: Rep Swearingen; Members: Rep
Kitchens, Rep Krug, Rep Mursau, Rep Plumer, Rep Summefield, Rep Vander-
Meer, Rep Billings, Rep Stubbs, Rep Myers, Rep Joers

Transportation—Chair: Rep VanderMeer; Vice-chair: Rep Hurd; Members:
Rep Plumer, Rep Spiros, Rep Edming, Rep Johnson, Rep Schmidt, Rep Max-
ey, Rep Schutt, Rep Considine, Rep Haywood, Rep Ortiz-Velez, Rep Moore
Omokunde, Rep Drake

Veterans and Military Affairs—Chair: Rep Edming; Vice-chair: Rep Van-
derMeer; Members: Rep Allen, Rep Michalski, Rep Penterman, Rep Petryk, Rep
Snyder, Rep Sortwell, Rep Summerfield, Rep Tittl, Rep Riemer, Rep Sinicki, Rep
Andraca, Rep Ortiz-Velez, Rep Ratcliff
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Ways and Means—Chair: Rep Macco; Vice-chair: Rep Brooks; Members:
Rep Snyder, Rep Dittrich, Rep Armstrong, Rep Callahan, Rep Binsfeld, Rep Gus-
tafson, Rep Conley, Rep Ohnstad, Rep Riemer, Rep Baldeh

Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities—Chair: Rep
Petryk; Vice-chair: Rep Michalski; Members: Rep Gundrum, Rep Snyder, Rep
Armstrong, Rep Rozar, Rep Nedweski, Rep O’Connor, Rep Rettinger, Rep Sapik,
Rep Shankland, Rep Sinicki, Rep Shelton, Rep Jacobson, Rep Madison
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2023-2024 Wisconsin Legislature

Joint Standing Committees
Committees are subject to change. For up-to-date information,
visit legis.wisconsin.gov.

Audit—Co-chairs: Sen Wimberger, Rep Wittke; Members: Sen Marklein,
Sen James, Sen Hesselbein, Sen Carpenter, Rep Macco, Rep Born, Rep Hong,
Rep Clancy

Review of Administrative Rules—Co-chairs: Sen Nass, Rep Neylon;
Members: Sen Stroebel, Sen Bradleg, Sen Roys, Sen Larson, Rep Petersen,
Rep Spiros, Rep Conley, Rep Balde

Employment Relations—Co-chairs: Sen Kapenga, Rep Vos; Members:
Sen LeMabhieu, Sen Marklein, Sen Agard, Rep August, Rep Born, Rep Neubauer

Finance—Co-chairs: Sen Marklein, Rep Born; Vice-chairs: Sen Stroebel, Rep
Katsma; Members: Sen Felzkowski, Sen Ballweg, Sen Testin, Sen Wimberger,
Sen Johnson, Sen Roys, Rep Zimmerman, Rep Rodriguez, Rep Kurtz, Rep Dall-
man, Rep Goyke, Rep McGuire

Information Policy and Technology—Co-chairs: Sen Bradley,
Rep Zimmerman; Members: Sen Testin, Sen Quinn, Sen Larson, Sen Spreitzer,
Rep Schutt, Rep Baldeh, Rep Ratcliff

Legislative Council—Co-chairs: Sen Kapenga, Rep VandeerMeer; Members:
Sen LeMahieu, Sen Marklein, Sen Testin, Sen Felzkowski, Sen Jagler, Sen
Quinn, Sen Agard, Sen Smith, Sen Johnson, Sen Spreitzer, Rep Vos, Rep Pe-
tersen, Rep August, Rep Born, Rep Duchow, Rep Plumer, Rep Neubauer, Rep
Haywood, Rep Goyke, Rep Billings

Legislative Organization—Co-chairs: Sen Kapenga, Rep Vos; Members:
Sen LeMabhieu, Sen Feyen, Sen Agard, Sen Smith, Rep August, Rep Plumer, Rep
Neubauer, Rep Haywood

Review Committee on Criminal Penalties—Co-chair: Sen Hutton;
Members: Sen Taylor, Rep Goyke

Survey Committee on Retirement Systems—Co-chairs: Sen Feyen;
Members: Sen Cowles, Sen Agard, Rep Neubauer

Survey Committee on Tax Exemptions—Co-chairs: Sen Testin, Rep Au-
gust; Members: Sen Marklein, Sen Taylor, Rep Swearingen, Rep Goyke
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MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

State of Wisconsin website: wisconsin.gov
] ~ Wiseye website: wisEye.org )
Wisconsin Elections Commission: elections.wi.gov

2023-2024 Election Dates
2023  February 21 Spring Non-Partisan Primary Election & Special Primary

for SD 8
April 4 Spring General Election & Special Election for SD 8
2024  February 20 Spring Non-Partisan Primary Election
April 2 Spring Non-Partisan General Election/Presidential Preference
Primary
August 13 Fall Partisan Primary Election
November 5 Fall Partisan General Election

Legislative Schedule for Floorperiods
January 2023 to December 2024

Jan 3, 2023 (TU)ueiieiieeieeeee et 2023 Inauguration

Jan 10, 2023 (TU).uveeveeieeiiesiieieeieee ettt ettt es Floorperiod

Jan 17-26, 2023 (TU-Th)....cceieeiiieieeeeeeeeee e Floorperiod
Feb 14-16, 2023 (TU-Th).....ccccveviieiieiieiieieeie et Floorperiod
Mar 14-23, 2023 (TU-Th)....ccoveerieriieciieiieeeseectee e Floorperiod

ApPr 18-27, 2023 (TU-Th)...ceeeeiieeiieeieeeiie et Floorperiod
May 4, 2023 (Th)....eeeeieieeiete e Bills sent to Governor
May 16-18, 2023 (TU-Th)...ccooeeeiieieeiieieee e Floorperiod
June 6-30, 2023 (Tu-F)..ccceoieviieiieieiieieeeee (Or budget passage) Floorperiod
Aug 3, 2023 (Th)..coeeerierierieiecieeeeieeeeeenn Nonbudget Bills sent to Governor
Aug 3, 2023 or later (Th).....cccevevevierieeiecieeieseeen, Budget Bill sent to Governor
Sept 12-21, 2023 (TU-Th).cc.eeeeiieeiieeieee e Floorperiod
Oct 10-19, 2023 (TU-Th)...ccoeieeiieeiieeeeeeee e Floorperiod

NoV 7-16, 2023 (TU-Th)...cccveiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee e Floorperiod

NOV 30, 2023 (Th)..ecoveeeiieeiee et Bills sent to Governor
Jan 16-25, 2024 (Tu-Th)...cceevieiieeiecieciece e Floorperiod
Feb 13-22, 2024 (TU-Th).....cccueviiiieiieciieeieiesieeeee et Floorperiod
Mar 12-14, 2024 (TU-Th)....ceeeeiieeiieciieeeeceeeee e Floorperiod

APr 4, 2024 (Th)..oeieeieieeeee e Bills sent to Governor
ADPT 11,2024 (Th)..eovvereeeieieiieciceceeeeee Last General-business Floorperiod
Apr 16-18, 2024 (Tu-Th).....cccvvererireieeieeiecieeieeieene Limited-business Floorperiod
AP 25,2024 (Th)ueeeieeieeieciecee e Bills sent to Governor
May 14-15, 2024 (TU-W)..c.oveorieiieieeieeeeeeeee e Veto Review Floorperiod
March 15-Jan 6, 2025 (W-M).....cceevviieniieeiieeiieeiie e Interim, committee work
JUNE 5, 2024 (W)t Bills sent to Governor
Jan 6, 2025 (M).cueieiieieeeee et e 2025 Inauguration

2023-2024 session schedule at
docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/session_calendar/calendar
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How To Access, Track, or Print a Bill

On legis.wisconsin.gov home page, scroll down to the “Law and Legislation”
section on the left side of the screen and enter the number of the bill you want to
access. Click on “Find Proposal.” On the next page click on the link to the bill
you entered under “Did you want to...”. You may then view the text of the bill by
clicking on “Bill Text” under “Links.” For example, to access Senate Bill 1 in
the 2023 Regular Session, type SB 1 in the search box under “Law and Legis-
lation.” Click “Find Proposal” and then select “2023 Senate Bill 1.” Click on
“ﬁ%ill“Text” z’i,nd the bill will be displayed. To print the bill, press CTRL+ P and
then “Print.

General Guidelines for Involvement

People can affect the legislative process if they follow ﬁ)rocedures and put in the
necessary effort. Here are some general guidelines to help you get involved in
the legislative process.

1. Find out the names of your state Senator and Representative. Go to
legis.wisconsin.gov. Go to the search box under “Who Are My Legislators?”
Enter your address, city and Zip Code. A district map will come up along with a
dialog box with your WI State Senator and Assembly Representative. Select “For
more information click here” at the bottom of the gox. A page will come up that
has links to the US House of Representatives and US Senate. From there you can
find contact information for your Congressional Representative and US Senators.
You may also call your local public library, city, or town hall for the names of
your legislators and then refer to Wisconsin Family Council’s 2023-2024 Legis-
lative Directory for their contact information.

2. Stay tuned to the legislative process. Get acquainted with legislation by
researching the internet, watching newscasts, listening to the radio, reading a
newspaper, and by receiving information from Wisconsin Family Council. Note
the title, name, or number of legislation on an issue that interests you.

3. Get a copy of the bill. Access the bill online, ask your legislator to send you a
copy of the bill, or call Wisconsin Family Council at (888) 378-7395. (See How
To Access, Track or Print a Bill, on pg. 27)

4. Study the bill. Look for both negative and positive aspects of the bill and its
possible effects on you or a group you represent. Be prepared to clearly explain
your views.

5. Call, write, or meet with your legislator about the bill. No matter how
you interact with your legislator, always be respectful and courteous. This will
increase your ability to reach this elected official in the future.

6. Attend a public hearing on the bill, if one is called. Some local newspapers
print notices of hearings. The Legislative Hotline (800-362-9472) and the leg-
1slative website (legis.wisconsin.gov) have listings of public hearings. If you are
going to testify, be sure to come prepared to speak, with copies of your testimony
printed and ready to distribute to the committee members. Calling the committee
clerk or checking the committee listings in this publication will let you know how
many legislators are on the committee.
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State Government Resource Recommendations

The State Legislature’s website—Ilegis.wisconsin.gov

This website has virtually anything you might want to or need to know
about both the Assembly and the Senate, as well as legislation of the
current session and previous sessions. It is the portal to the floor ses-
sions, online state statutes, Wisconsin constitution, and more, as well as
to the supporting legislative agencies (e.g., Legislative Fiscal Bureau,
Legislative Reference Bureau, etc.)

My Vote Wisconsin—myvote.wi.gov

My Vote Wisconsin, is a product of the Wisconsin Elections Commis-
sion. This website is a useful tool to find information about your elected
officials, even down to the local level and to see a sample ballot. You
can also register to vote, update your address, view your voting activity,
find your polling place and track your ballot after you have voted. This
website is very resourceful and can be helpful to all Wisconsin citizens.

WisEye—wiseye.org

WisEye is the independent, not-for-profit organization that the state
legislature contracts with to do its live streaming and video archiving
of select committee meetings and all floor periods. WisEye also does
interviews with newsmakers and videos Supreme Court sessions, perti-
nent press conferences, etc. WisEye gives you a live “eye” on what is
happening in state government. Some cable companies carry WisEye,
as well.

Wispolitics—wispolitics.com

An excellent source for the day’s state political news. Wispolitics
provides a compilation of press releases from elected officials, organiza-
tions, departments and agencies, candidates, and more. Wispolitics also
does its own reporting and blogging on the top issues of the day.
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WISCONSIN FAMILY COUNCIL

Wisconsin Family Council is pleased to make this 2023-2024 Legislative
Directory available. We trust you find the information in this publication
helpful as you participate in our great representative form of government.
This directory is one way we can help you connect to your government.

Since 1986, Wisconsin Family Council has been advancing Judeo-Christian
principles and values in Wisconsin by strengthening, preserving, and pro-
moting marriage, family, life, and religious freedom. We have largely done
this by engaging with and informing Wisconsin citizens, policymakers, and
churches about the important legislative and cultural issues, inspiring these
stakeholders to be involved in making a positive difference in our state.

Wisconsin Family Council is supported solely by the financial investments
of concerned citizens and churches.

We are grateful for those who consistently support this work. You, too, can
invest in your family’s future by investing in Wisconsin Family Council.
Secure online investments can be made at wifamilycouncil.org or by mail
at the address below.

Wisconsin Family Council, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization.
All gifts are fully tax-deductible to the extent of the law.

PO Box 14440 » Madison, WI 53708-0440
Ph: (608) 256-3228 (Madison) * 888-378-7395 (toll-free)
wifamilycouncil.org ¢ info@wifamilycouncil.org



